GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4686
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014

MAKE IN INDIA POLICY
Singh Shri Uday Pratap

Will the Minister of MICRO,SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has urged the State Governments to utilise the excellent skill, talent and discipline available in the country in view of 'Make in India' policy of the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the response of the State Governments thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)
(a): Yes Madam.
(b)&(c): A conference of all State Ministers and Secretaries (Industries & MSMEs) was organized on 22nd August, 2014. It was chaired by Hon'ble Minister of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises State Governments have committed to work towards the common goal.
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